4 March 2022 3 March 2025 10426500 Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 5 March 2019

LRQ/\

LRQA

LPO/

LRGA

IRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

I ROA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U., ED,C/ Princesa, 29, 1º 28008 Madrid Spain for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane,

Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Sociedad General de Importaciones Galea, S.L.

Polígono Industrial Urazandi, Parcela 1 Nave 8, 48950 Asua Erandio, Vizcaya, Spain

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 0036145

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 45001:2018

Commercialisation, technical assistance and hire of technical industrial products for: bevelling, hole cutting systems, tightening/loosening, measurement and verification of bolted joints with load control and lifting and transport of heavy loads.



Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance España, S.L.U.

for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited

